

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1376-1377 OF 2005

SEBI

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

MAYFAIR PAPER & BOARD PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is common sole respondent in the appeals above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Abhijat P Medh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. K.J.John & Co. , Advocate  
Mr. Abhijat P Medh,Advocate

ASSISANT REGISTRAR